

This is a tabulation of bids results and not an offer of award or contract  
The City reserves the right to reject all bids

## ON-CALL BACKFLOW ASSEMBLIES TESTING, MAINTENANCE, REPAIR & REPLACEMENT PROJECT

**Specification No.**

**PW 21-70**

**CONTRACTOR NAME**

**Owner:**

**City of Oxnard**

Aqua Tech Services, Inc.

**Bids Received:**

**April 21, 2021**

#1

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	Unit Cost Year 1	Unit Cost Year 2	Unit Cost Year 3
1	½ inch backflow assembly Initial testing; retesting if necessary; and certification	each	\$150.00	\$175.00	\$200.00
2	¾ inch backflow assembly Initial testing; retesting if necessary; and certification	each	\$150.00	\$175.00	\$200.00
3	1 inch backflow assembly Initial testing; retesting if necessary; and certification	each	\$150.00	\$175.00	\$200.00
4	2 inch backflow assembly, Initial testing; retesting if necessary; and certification	each	\$150.00	\$175.00	\$200.00
5	2 ½ inch backflow assembly, Initial testing; retesting if necessary; and certification	each	\$175.00	\$200.00	\$225.00
6	3 inch backflow assembly, Initial testing; retesting if necessary; and certification	each	\$175.00	\$200.00	\$225.00
7	4 inch backflow assembly, Initial testing; retesting if necessary; and certification	each	\$175.00	\$200.00	\$225.00
8	6 inch backflow assembly, Initial testing; retesting if necessary; and certification	each	\$200.00	\$225.00	\$250.00
9	8 inch backflow assembly, Initial testing; retesting if necessary; and certification	each	\$225.00	\$250.00	\$275.00
10	10 inch backflow assembly, Initial testing; retesting if necessary; and certification	each	\$225.00	\$250.00	\$275.00
11	½ inch backflow assembly, Initial testing clean retest and certification	each	\$250.00	\$300.00	\$350.00
12	¾ inch backflow assembly, Initial testing clean retest and certification	each	\$250.00	\$300.00	\$350.00
13	1 inch backflow assembly, Initial testing clean retest and certification	each	\$250.00	\$300.00	\$350.00
14	2 inch backflow assembly, Initial testing clean retest and certification	each	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$350.00
15	2 ½ inch backflow assembly, Initial testing clean retest and certification	each	\$300.00	\$350.00	\$400.00
16	3 inch backflow assembly, Initial testing clean retest and certification	each	\$300.00	\$350.00	\$400.00

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	Unit Cost Year 1	Unit Cost Year 2	Unit Cost Year 3
17	4 inch backflow assembly, Initial testing clean retest and certification	each	\$300.00	\$350.00	\$400.00
18	6 inch backflow assembly, Initial testing clean retest and certification	each	\$400.00	\$450.00	\$500.00
19	8 inch backflow assembly, Initial testing clean retest and certification	each	\$600.00	\$650.00	\$700.00
20	10 inch backflow assembly, Initial testing clean retest and certification	each	\$800.00	\$900.00	\$1,000.00
21	½ inch backflow assembly, Initial testing minor repair retest and certification	each	\$400.00	\$450.00	\$500.00
22	¾ inch backflow assembly, Initial testing minor repair retest and certification	each	\$400.00	\$450.00	\$500.00
23	1 inch backflow assembly, Initial testing minor repair retest and certification	each	\$400.00	\$450.00	\$500.00
24	2 inch backflow assembly, Initial testing minor repair retest and certification	each	\$500.00	\$550.00	\$600.00
25	2 ½ inch backflow assembly, Initial testing minor repair retest and certification	each	\$500.00	\$550.00	\$600.00
26	3 inch backflow assembly, Initial testing minor repair retest and certification	each	\$600.00	\$650.00	\$700.00
27	4 inch backflow assembly, Initial testing minor repair retest and certification	each	\$600.00	\$650.00	\$700.00
28	6 inch backflow assembly, Initial testing minor repair retest and certification	each	\$650.00	\$700.00	\$750.00
29	8 inch backflow assembly, Initial testing minor repair retest and certification	each	\$750.00	\$800.00	\$850.00
30	10 inch backflow assembly, Initial testing minor repair retest and certification	each	\$800.00	\$900.00	\$950.00
31	½ inch backflow assembly, Initial testing major repair retest and certification	each	\$700.00	\$750.00	\$800.00
32	¾ inch backflow assembly, Initial testing major repair retest and certification	each	\$750.00	\$800.00	\$850.00
33	1 inch backflow assembly (Double Check), Initial testing major repair retest and certification	each	\$850.00	\$900.00	\$950.00
34	1 inch backflow assembly (Reduced Pressure Principle), Initial testing major repair retest and certification	each	\$900.00	\$950.00	\$1,000.00
35	2 inch backflow assembly (Double Check), Initial testing major repair retest and certification	each	\$950.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,050.00
36	2 inch backflow assembly (Reduced Pressure Principle), Initial testing major repair retest and certification	each	\$975.00	\$1,025.00	\$1,075.00

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	Unit Cost Year 1	Unit Cost Year 2	Unit Cost Year 3
37	2 ½ inch backflow assembly (Double Check), Initial testing major repair retest and certification	each	\$1,025.00	\$1,075.00	\$1,125.00
38	2 ½ inch backflow assembly (Reduced Pressure Principle), Initial testing major repair retest and certification	each	\$1,150.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,250.00
39	3 inch backflow assembly (Double Check), Initial testing major repair retest and certification	each	\$1,300.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,500.00
40	3 inch backflow assembly (Reduced Pressure Principle), Initial testing major repair retest and certification	each	\$1,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,600.00
41	4 inch backflow assembly (Double Check), Initial testing major repair retest and certification	each	\$1,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,700.00
42	4 inch backflow assembly (Reduced Pressure Principle), Initial testing major repair retest and certification	each	\$1,600.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,800.00
43	6 inch backflow assembly (Double Check), Initial testing major repair retest and certification	each	\$1,650.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,850.00
44	6 inch backflow assembly (Reduced Pressure Principle), Initial testing major repair retest and certification	each	\$1,700.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,900.00
45	8 inch backflow assembly (Double Check), Initial testing major repair retest and certification	each	\$1,750.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,950.00
46	8 inch backflow assembly (Reduced Pressure Principle), Initial testing major repair retest and certification	each	\$1,800.00	\$1,900.00	\$2,000.00
47	10 inch backflow assembly (Double Check), Initial testing major repair retest and certification	each	\$1,900.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,100.00
48	10 inch backflow assembly (Reduced Pressure Principle), Initial testing major repair retest and certification	each	\$2,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,200.00
49	½ inch backflow assembly (Double Check), Replace test and certification	each	\$900.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,100.00
50	½ inch backflow assembly (Reduced Pressure Principle) Replace test and certification	each	\$950.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,150.00
51	¾ inch backflow assembly (Double Check), Replace test and certification	each	\$1,050.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,350.00
52	¾ inch backflow assembly (Reduced Pressure Principle), Replace test and certification	each	\$1,200.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,500.00
53	1 inch backflow assembly (Double Check), Replace test and certification	each	\$1,350.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,650.00
54	1 inch backflow assembly (Reduced Pressure Principle), Replace test and certification	each	\$1,500.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,800.00
55	2 inch backflow assembly (Double Check), Replace test and certification	each	\$1,600.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,800.00
56	2 inch backflow assembly (Reduced Pressure Principle), Replace test and certification	each	\$2,400.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,800.00

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	Unit Cost Year 1	Unit Cost Year 2	Unit Cost Year 3
57	3 inch backflow assembly (Double Check), Replace test and certification	each	\$2,800.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,600.00
58	3 inch backflow assembly (Reduced Pressure Principle), Replace test and certification	each	\$4,500.00	\$4,750.00	\$5,000.00
59	4 inch backflow assembly (Double Check), Replace test and certification	each	\$3,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$4,000.00
60	4 inch backflow assembly (Reduced Pressure Principle), Replace test and certification	each	\$5,000.00	\$5,250.00	\$5,500.00
61	6 inch backflow assembly (Double Check), Replace test and certification	each	\$4,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,500.00
62	6 inch backflow assembly (Reduced Pressure Principle), Replace test and certification	each	\$8,250.00	\$8,500.00	\$9,000.00
63	8 inch backflow assembly (Double Check), Replace test and certification	each	\$7,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,500.00
64	8 inch backflow assembly (Reduced Pressure Principle), Replace test and certification	each	\$13,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$17,000.00
65	10 inch backflow assembly (Double Check), Replace test and certification	each	\$9,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$10,000.00
66	10 inch backflow assembly (Reduced Pressure Principle), Replace test and certification	each	\$17,000.00	\$18,500.00	\$20,000.00
67	2 ½ inch backflow assembly (Double Detector Check), Replace test and certification	each	\$5,000.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,600.00
68	3 inch backflow assembly (Double Detector Check), Replace test and certification	each	\$5,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,500.00
69	4 inch backflow assembly (Double Detector Check), Replace test and certification	each	\$6,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$7,000.00
70	6 inch backflow assembly (Double Detector Check), Replace test and certification	each	\$7,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,500.00
71	8 inch backflow assembly (Double Detector Check), Replace test and certification	each	\$11,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$13,000.00
72	10 inch backflow assembly (Double Detector Check), Replace test and certification	each	\$16,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$20,000.00
73	¾ inch ball valve, Replace test and certification	each	\$350.00	\$375.00	\$400.00
74	1 inch ball valve, Replace test and certification	each	\$425.00	\$450.00	\$475.00
75	1 ½ inch ball valve, Replace test and certification	each	\$500.00	\$550.00	\$600.00
76	2 inch ball valve, Replace test and certification	each	\$600.00	\$650.00	\$700.00

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	Unit Cost Year 1	Unit Cost Year 2	Unit Cost Year 3
77	2 ½ inch shut-off valve (Non-Rising Stem), Replace test and certification	each	\$1,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,200.00
78	2 ½ inch shut-off valve (OS&Y), Replace test and certification	each	\$1,100.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,300.00
79	3 inch shut-off valve (Non-Rising Stem), Replace test and certification	each	\$1,400.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,800.00
80	3 inch shut-off valve (OS&Y), Replace test and certification	each	\$1,600.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,000.00
81	4 inch shut-off valve (Non-Rising Stem), Replace test and certification	each	\$1,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,200.00
82	4 inch shut-off valve (OS&Y), Replace test and certification	each	\$2,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,400.00
83	6 inch shut-off valve (Non-Rising Stem), Replace test and certification	each	\$2,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,600.00
84	6 inch shut-off valve (OS&Y), Replace test and certification	each	\$2,400.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,800.00
85	8 inch shut-off valve (Non-Rising Stem), Replace test and certification	each	\$2,600.00	\$2,800.00	\$3,000.00
86	8 inch shut-off valve (OS&Y), Replace test and certification	each	\$2,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,200.00
87	10 inch shut-off valve (Non-Rising Stem), Replace test and certification	each	\$3,500.00	\$3,750.00	\$4,000.00
88	10 inch shut-off valve (OS&Y), Replace test and certification	each	\$3,750.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,250.00
89	Guard Shack Econo-Cage to fit 1" backflow assembly	each	\$900.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,300.00
90	Guard Shack EncPad to fit 1" backflow assembly cage	each	\$1,700.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,300.00
91	Guard Shack Econo-Cage to fit 2" backflow assembly	each	\$1,500.00	\$1,750.00	\$2,000.00
92	Guard Shack EncPad to fit 2" backflow assembly cage	each	\$2,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,600.00
			\$205,850.00	\$224,500.00	\$243,400.00

Bid Submitted:

\$673,750

Bid Verified:

**\$673,750**

Subcontractors:

None